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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:12AM

New York County

 35,045 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,117 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 404 FEDERAL

 1,702 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,268 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (404)

Total Applicable Ballots  41,864 

 28,857 JOSE M. SERRANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,051 TANYA CARMICHAEL (REPUBLICAN)

 528 TANYA CARMICHAEL (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,484 JOSE M. SERRANO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 10 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER GELFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHEA V. STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DELATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAYDEN HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE C. STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POULIN (WRITE-IN)

 6 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PARKER WINCHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE B. BETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA LAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DUPEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN WEEMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOO DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROUX ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA P. DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMAS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN MANDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,001 

Unrecorded  3,863 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:12AM

Bronx County

 42,143 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,892 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 37 FEDERAL

 2,088 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  47,160 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (37)

Total Applicable Ballots  47,123 

 32,127 JOSE M. SERRANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 7,191 TANYA CARMICHAEL (REPUBLICAN)

 786 TANYA CARMICHAEL (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,249 JOSE M. SERRANO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 13 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTHEA V. STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTUMN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARDINE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESAN PIKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMAIL HANIYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CYMBALA (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MANCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LES-LIE LOPEZ HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREEK GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 46 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  42,437 

Unrecorded  4,686 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:12AM

Total for State Senator (29th Senatorial District)

 77,188 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,009 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 441 FEDERAL

 3,790 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  89,428 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots (441)

Total Applicable Ballots  88,987 

 60,984 JOSE M. SERRANO (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,242 TANYA CARMICHAEL (REPUBLICAN)

 1,314 TANYA CARMICHAEL (CONSERVATIVE)

 4,733 JOSE M. SERRANO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 23 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER GELFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTHEA V. STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHEA V. STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AUTUMN JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 BETH LISTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DELATE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARDINE CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS SIERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAYDEN HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CECIL BROOKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLE C. STANLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDELL CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAWN SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD FACCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD POULIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESAN PIKER (WRITE-IN)

 7 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISMAIL HANIYEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CYMBALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PARKER WINCHESTER (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE MANCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE B. BETTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE SERRANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSE VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SANCHEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA LAIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DUPEE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Crossover

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (29th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:27:12AM

Total for State Senator (29th Senatorial District)

 1 KEVIN WEEMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIMBERLY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 LES-LIE LOPEZ HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MOO DENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MYCHAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RORY SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROUX ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA P. DEJESUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMAS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TYREEK GOODMAN (WRITE-IN)

 81 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN MANDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  80,438 

Unrecorded  8,549 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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